Rev. A – 27-Aug.-01
1
Features
• Besides the serial IEEE-1355 link, the T7906E provides several different interface
types:
– Host interface
The host interface provides 8 multiplexed data and address lines to program
and control the T7906E locally

SMCSScalable Multichannel Communication Subsystem
UARTUniversal Asynchronous Receiver Transmitter
Ordering Information
Note: (*)contact factory.
Part-Number Temperature Range Package Quality
T7906EKT-E +25°C MQFPF100 Engineering Samples
T7906EKT -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 MIL
T7906EKT/SC -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 SCC B
T7906EKT/SB -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 SCC C
T7906EKT/883* -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 MIL 883 B
T7906EKST/883* -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 MIL 883 S
T7906EKTMQ -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 QML Q
T7906EKTSV -55° to +125°C MQFPF100 QML V
T7906EDD-E +25°C Die Engineering Samples
T7906EDDMQ -55° to +125°C Die QML Q
T7906EDDSV -55° to +125°C Die QML V
33 T7906E
Rev. A – 27-Aug.-01
Appendix
-- BSDL for SMCSlite